McDANIELM
C
Liquid Fillable, All Stainless Steel
Utility Gauges
The rugged construction  of our
Series 9 All Stainless Steel gauges
provides resistance to corrosive
media and harsh environments.

2k 30”Hg + 200 10-0-5
Z 30”Hg + 300 10-0-10
HOW TO ORDER
1 - Select the Model number (K9=2¹⁄₂” dial, ¹⁄₄” NPT.  E9=4” dial, ¹⁄₄” NPT.  G9=4” dial, ¹⁄₂” NPT.)
2 - Specify Range Code from list at left.
3 - Specify Type of Mounting:
(Bottom connection is standard, no code)
“L” = (Lower-back connection - K9)
“C” = (Center-back connected - E9 and G9)
“U” = (U-Clamp, Lower-back connection on - K9, Center-back connected on E9 and G9)
“P” = (Front Flange, Lower-back connected on K9, Center-back on E9 and G9)
“R” = (Rear Flange for Back or Bottom connection - not shown)
4 - Specify any other Special Configuration or options.  (special NPT size, dual-scales, Ammonia-NH3, etc.)
5 - Add Type of Filling, if appropriate. (GF=Glycerin Filled)
A 2¹⁄₂” all stainless steel utility gauge with ¹⁄₄” NPT bottom connection standard, range of
100 psi, filled at the factory with glycerin.  (K9D–GF)
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Limited Warranty
McDaniel warrants our utility gauges to be free of defects in material and workmanship:  Replacement of any defective
gauge will be made at no cost to the purchaser.  Gauge failures determined to be caused by over-range and incompatibility with
environment/product media or abuse will not be considered under this warranty.
DISTRIBUTED BY:
It is recommended that users of pressure gauges become
familiar with American National Standard ASME B40.1, entitled
Gauges, Pressure and Vacuum – Indicating Dial Type – Elastic
Element.  This specification is available from:
American Society of Mechanical Engineers,
United Engineering Center
345 East 47th Street
New York, New York  10077
K9E9G91297
George A. Rau & Co. Gretna, LA 70053 - 504-367-7822
* * Receiver gauge is dual scale.  (0 - 100% primary,  0 - 10 square root secondary)
Range Type of Special Type of
Model Code Mounting Configuration Filling
K9 D –– –– GF
Example:
Order:
Warning Glycerin filled gauges should not be used in applications involving strong
oxidizing  agents such as chlorine, nitric acid or hydrogen peroxide.  (Refer to ASME B40.1)
Nominal Case
Model Size Diameter
63 mm
K9 2.48 inches
100 mm
E9 3.94 inches
100 mm
G9 3.94 inches
(1)
(8)